

Notice of Los Angeles Branch Relocation

Dear Members,

We are excited to announce that Hanin Federal Credit Union is relocating our Los Angeles branch. Our current LA branch located at 3700 Wilshire Blvd., Ste 104, Los Angeles, CA 90010 will officially close on January 31, 2025, and will begin operations at the new location on February 3, 2025.

New Branch Location: 3500 W. 6th St., Ste 201 Los Angeles, CA 90020 Tel: (213) 368-9000 Fax: (213) 388-0949 Effective: Monday, February 3, 2025

Important Action for Loan Payments and Any Other Mails:

If you currently mail or have automatic Bill Pay addressed to our current branch location at 3700 Wilshire Blvd., Ste 104, Los Angeles, CA 90010, please update your records with our new branch address to avoid any delays. Moving forward, all loan payments and any other mails should be sent to the new branch address.

For Additional Inquires:

Checking, CD, and Installment Savings:	Loan Accounts:	All Other Inquires:
Jenny Noh	Dong Young Kim	Jun Ki Min
Operations Manager	Loan Manager	Administrator
jennynoh@haninfcu.org	dongyoung@haninfcu.org	junki@haninfcu.org

We apologize for any inconvenience this transition may cause and appreciate your understanding.

Thank you for your continued trust and support as we look forward to welcoming you to our new location.

Sincerely,

Jumer Je

James Lee President/CEO